














90 120 150 180 210 240 270
0.0

0.4

0.8

1.2

1.6

2.0

:  pentration depth
:  bead width 

 

Laser  Power (Watt)

Pe
ne

tr
at

io
n 

 D
ep

th
 (P

)

0.0

0.8

1.6

2.4

3.2

4.0

 

Pulse width : 7ms
Pulse frequency : 7pps
Travel Speed : 6 rpm
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Laser  Power (Watt)

 penetration depth
 bead width

Fiber 600 to 800um f=1.4
Duty cycle=10%, 20pps
Rotation speed=8RPM
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Fiber 800um  shutter on=200s
Optical factor f=1.4
Laser power=120W
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